FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0-551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings → →

RE TI

ľ

06-17-1999



Docket No.:

18236.089

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε 101(	hed original documents or copy thereof.
ULTOFLEX Corpora	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Foothills, Inc.
06-01-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 235 Second Avenue, NW
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State North Carolina	City: <u>Hickory</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28601</u>
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
2. Noture of convoyance:	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Image: Assignment in the properties of t	<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State North Carolina</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>
Other	
Execution Date: 5/24/99	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is   (Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademant Application 143.(5)	1,400,355
	(1,400,355
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Dalbert U. Shefte</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Zi Liioloseu
Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, L.L.P.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4200	8. Deposit account number:
	18-1215
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	
06/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000084 1500355 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dalbert U. Shefte Wolfert U. Shefts 5/27/89	
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0814** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ULTRAFLEX Corporation, a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 1905 Allegheny Street, High Point, North Carolina 27263 (Assignor), has adopted, used and is using the mark ULTRAFLEX which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,400,355, dated July 8, 1986; and

WHEREAS, Foothills, Inc., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 235 Second Avenue, N.W., Hickory, North Carolina 28601 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

**ULTRAFLEX** Corporation

By:

Name:

Title:

1697582.01

State of NC	
County of <u>Guilford</u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the person who signed this instrument, who on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified ty to do so).
This 24 H day of May	, 1999.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 04-22-01

**RECORDED: 06/01/1999** 

Motary Public

1697582.01